The Corporation of The Township of Scugog

By-law Number 27-24

Being a by-law to enter into the Canada Community-Building Funding Administrative Agreement with AMO.

Whereas the Government of Canada, the Government of Ontario, AMO, and the City of Toronto are signatories to the Administrative Agreement on the Canada Community-Building Fund effective April 1, 2024 (the "Administrative Agreement"), which governs the transfer and use of the Canada Community-Building Fund ("CCBF") in Ontario;

And Whereas AMO is responsible for the administration of the CCBF funding made available to all Municipalities in Ontario – except the City of Toronto – under the Administrative Agreement, and will therefore undertake (and require the Recipient to undertake) certain activities as set out in the Agreement;

And Whereas the Recipient wishes to enter into this Agreement to access CCBF funding;

Now therefore, the Council of The Corporation of The Township of Scugog hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That the CCBF funding agreement between AMO and the Township be signed by the Mayor and Clerk.
- 2. That all terms and requirements in the agreement will be followed during the term of the agreement from April 1, 2024 through March 31, 2034...

This By-law Read and Passed by Cour	ncil on the 24 th day of June, 2024.
	_
MAYOR, Wilma Wotten	

CLERK, Ralph Walton